

February 15, 2022

BSE LimitedFloor 25, P. J. Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sirs,

<u>Sub: Intimation of loss of share certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that a share certificate has been reported to be lost as stated below:

| Name & Folio No. | Certificate No. | Distinctive Nos. | No. of Shares |
|----------------------|-----------------|------------------|---------------|
| Name: Vimla Laxmidas | 942 | 1088526- 1091725 | 3200 |
| Chandan | | | |
| Folio No.: 215177 | | | |

We have been requested for issuance of duplicate share certificate in lieu of the original. We propose to issue Duplicate Share Certificate to the shareholder on receipt of the requisite documents.

We request you to caution your members not to deal in or make any transaction in these shares.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Jubilant Ingrevia Limited

Deepanjali Gulati Company Secretary

Enclosed as above

A Jubilant Bhartia Company



Jubilant Ingrevia Limited 1-A, Sector 16-A, Noida-201 307, UP, India Tel: +91 120 4361000 Fax: +91 120 4234895-96 www.jubilantingrevia.com Regd Office: Bhartiagram, Gajraula Distt. Amroha - 244 223 Uttar Pradesh, India CIN: U24299UP2019PLC122657

2/9/2022

From Kailash Laxmidas Chandan Vijay Laxmidas Chandan 201/202 Sterling 18 ST Marine Rd Bandra (West) Mumbai 400050

To, Alankit Assignments Limited Alankit House 4E/2 Jhandewalan Extension New Delhi - 110055, India

Sub: Request for duplicate share certificate and transmission of shares.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is in reference to Folio Nos as per the below mentioned table

| Company Name | Name of the Shareholder | Folio. No | Certificate Number. | No of Shares | Distinctive No. |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Jubilant Ingrevia Limited. | Vimla Laxmidas Chandan | 215177 | Not Available with us | 3200 | Not Available with us |

We would like to inform you that Laxmidas Jadhavji Chandan & Vimla Laxmidas Chandan are deceased. Kailash Laxmidas Chandan & Vijay Laxmidas Chandan are the beneficiary to aforementioned investments as per the will.

We request you to kindly guide us with process for following

 To transmit the shares of Folio No 215177 from the current holding in the name of Laxmidas Jadhavji Chandan & Vimla Laxmidas Chandan to the name of Kailash Laxmidas Chandan for 1600 shares & Vijay Laxmidas Chandan for 1600 shares.

Further we would also like to highlight that the original Share Certificates are not with us, so would also like to know the process for application of duplicate Certificate.

For your ready reference attaching a copy of Notarized Death Certificate of Laxmidas Jadhavji Chandan & Vimla Laxmidas Chandan along with Aadhaar and PAN details of Kailash Chandan and Vijay Chandan.

Kindly do the needful and oblige.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

Kailash Laxmidas Chandan

Khehandan

Vijay Laxmidas Chandann